# Griffin Petroleum Company

MAY - 4 1999

May 3, 1999

Ben Stone Oil Conservation Division Engineering Bureau 2040 S. Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Willow Lake Com #1
Eddy County, NM
T 24S, R 28E, Sec 22
Form C-108 – Application for Injection

Dear Mr. Stone.

Enclosed please find a copy of the newspaper notification of Griffin Petroleum Company's application for injection. As you can see, this notification was run in the *Carlsbad Current Argus* on Sunday, April 25, 1999. Also find enclosed copies of the Certified Mail receipts showing that the application has been furnished to and received by the offsetting leasehold operators and the surface owner. Griffin Petroleum Company respectfully requests that when the proper time has passed to allow for objections, that our application for injection be expeditiously handled.

If you need any other information, please contact Eric Griffin at the letterhead telephone number or address.

Sincerely,

Eric Griffin Vice President

EDG/

SENDER:  Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.  Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we card to you.  Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space permit.  Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article.	l also wish to receive the follow-
© Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.	ing services (for an extra fee):
Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that w card to you.	1
Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space permit.	∠. ∐ Hestricted Delivery
E THE RECOM RECEIPT WAS SHOW TO MINOR THE BUILDS MAS DERIVEDED B	cle number. and the date
delivered.  3. Article Address of IP V/15	4a. Article Number
3. Adicio Addresse or Affent)	2-445-242-124
o toward	4b. Service Type
g 124 spx 2 979999	☐ Registered ☐ Gertified ☐ Insured
# MULAND, TX 79762-1999	☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ COD
Q III	760 le di Del very
NE .	(S) 133
5. Necelved By: (Print Name)	8. Addressee's sol ress (Only if requested and feets paid)
Signature (Addressee or Adent)	HAY 1.6
\$ MUAX-TUUL	100 Page 10 Pa
PS Form 3611, December 1994	102508-99-B-0223 Domestic Return Receipt
SENDER:    Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.   Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.   Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we card to you.   Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space permit.   Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article mass delivered and delivered.   3. Article Addressetto:   Apr 2 9 1999   PC S WELL APP 2 9 1999   PC S WELL APP 2 9 1999   PC S WELL APP 2 9 1999	I also wish to receive the follow-
Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.	ing services (for an extra fee):
Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we card to you.	1. Addressee's Address
<ul> <li>Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space</li> <li>permit.</li> </ul>	2. ☐ Restricted Delivery
☐ Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the artic ☐ The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered at	cle number. Ind the date
delivered.  3. Article Addressetto:	4a. Article Number
& BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	2-445-242-12/
MDR 2 9 1999	4b. Service Type  ☐ Registered  ☐ Certified
2909 N SECOND ST	☐ Registered ☐ Certified ☐ Express Mail ☐ Insured
B POSWELL NM 88201	Return Receipt for Merchandise COD
ROSWELL, DM 88201	7. Date of Delivery
	4-29-11
<b>ਘ\ \ )</b>	8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)
6. Signature (Addressee - Agent)	
se tan Likk	
PS Form 3811, December 1994	102595-99-B-0223 Domestic Return Receipt
7	
SENDER:	I also wish to receive the follow-
Complete items and of for additional services	ing services (for an extra fee):
Printed value and address on the reverse of this form so that we	1. Addressee's Address
Attain this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space	
□ Write Return Receipt Requested on the mailpiece delibw the article. □ The return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered as	cie number. Ind the date
3. Article Adoressed to:	4a. Article Number
a OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	7-445-242-175
<u>E</u>	4b. Service Type
of BIL SOUTH FIRST	☐ Registered ☐ Certified ☐ Express Mail ☐ tinsured
H ARTICIA DIM DOZIO	☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ COD
ARTESIA, NM 88210	7. Date of Delivery
B	4-28-99
5. Received By: (Print Name)	Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)
### MARY ANN BURK  5. Signatural (Addrewsee or Agent)	100 10 paid)
SENDER:    Complete items of the prenditional services     Complete items of the articles     Complete items of the artic	
PS.Form <b>3811</b> , December 1994	102595-99-B-0223 Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER:  Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.			wish to receive the follow- rvices (for an extra fee):
Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.  Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we card to you.	we can return this		Addressee's Address
☐ Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if spa permit. ☐ Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the art	ticle number.	_	Restricted Delivery
☐ The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered delivered.  3. Article Addressed to:	and the date 4a. Article Nu	mhor	···-
CIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	2-4	45-	247-175
SOUTH PACHER CAPP	₩b. Service T	i	Certified
SANTA FE, NM \$150	1 /	eiptfor Me	chandise COD
3450 VSDS	7. Date of De	291	19
5. Received Par Print No. 3	8. Addressee fee is paid)		ss'(Only if requested and
6. Signal			
PS Form 3811, December 394	102595-99	-B-0223	Domestic Return Receipt
		escaraci ace esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est	
SENDER:  Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.  Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.			vish to receive the follow- vices (for an extra fee):
<ul> <li>□ Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we card to you.</li> <li>□ Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if spa</li> </ul>			Addressee's Address
permit.  Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article was delivered a delivered.	icle number. and the date	2. [] F	Restricted Delivery
3. Article Addressed to:	4a. Article Nur	mber 5-0	K2-122
KAISER- FRANCIS OIL CO.	4b. Service Ty ☐ Registered	/pe	T Carlifford
P.O. BOX 21468	☐ Express Ma	ail	☐ Insured
TULSA, OK 74121-1468	7. Date of Del	verv.	2 9 1999
5. Received By: (Print Name)			s (Only if requested and
6. Signature (Addressee) or Agent)	100 10 paid)		
PS Form <b>3811</b> , December 1994	102595-99-	B-0223	Domestic Return Receipt
SENDER:  □ Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.			vish to receive the follow- vices (for an extra fee):
Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b  Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we card to you.	11	1. 🗆 A	ddressee's Address
□ Attach this form to the front of the meilpiece, or on the back if sparpermit. □ Write "Return Receipt "Hoquested" on the mailpiece below the article The Return Receipt will show to promit the article sparper to delivered.	cle number.	2. 🗌 F	lestricted Delivery
delivered. APR Z 3 1333 ::	4a. Article Nur	nber	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
DINERO MITERATION CC.	4b. Service Ty	rpe	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
P.O. BOYLIOSES	☐ Registered☐ Express Ma	ait	DO Wilhstord
MIDLAND, TX 79707-7505	☐ Return Rece 7. Date of Deli		or APR 151
5. Received By: (Print Name)	8. Addressee's	14	1 20 5
6. Signature (Addressee or Agent)	fee is paid)	\	USPS
RS Form <b>3811</b> , December 1994	102595-99-	.R.0223	Domestic Return Receipt
U O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	102333-33		

## **Prowess**

From Page 1A

almply cullapse.

The two champion leams from Carlsbad hall from Carlsbad hall from Carlsbad hall from Carlsbad high School and F.R. Leyea Middle School.

The Leyen team consists of eighth-graders A.J. Sepich, Shealyn Burnett and Berry Dungani seventh-graders John Keerney and Missy Currier; and gixth-graders David Livingstone and Brien Christopherson. This team also won a special award for their level of creativity. In the cnd, their structure weighed

for their level of creativity. In the end, their structure weighted only 11.4 grains and held 390.2 pounds.

The CHS learn, known as "CIIS Blue," is under up of Lisa Kearney and Alika Pricaticy. Their structure held over 20,000 times its own weight.

A third team, "CHS Silver," placed second, finishing with more style points than any other team.

All the students did so well. They did a great job represent-ing Carlsbad," Christopherson

sald
He added special praise for
His Blue, which lost three of its
five members at the last minute
due to academic inaligibility and
lack of interest
"Lisa and Alika decided not
o quit. They wrote their songs
and built everything on the bue
ride up to Albuquerque,"
Christopherson said. The



Lisa Kecency and Allku Pelestley, members the the Carlshad High School team "CHS Blue," work on their halsa-wood tower at a recent Odystey of the Mind competition in Albuquerque. The seam won first place honors.

apisit."
Eva Livingstone, mother of Leyen's David Livingstone, said she loves how Odyssey of the Mind can make high-level learn-

ing fun.

The kide learn a technical sense of problem solving by mixing team work and creativi-

ly. Students do all the work. I just think it's a great pengenn," Livingstone said.

Her son, David, agreed.

T've learned so much about architecture. It's fun, too, working with other kids and meeting so many new people," the younger Livingstone said.

# NATO

From Page IA

But Russia, angry about 32 days of sirstrikes against Yugoslavia, indicated it would ignore an embargo. "According to international law, panetions cannot be imposed unless they are approved by the (U.N) Security Council, Russian Foreign Minister Igor Ivanov said on a trip to Egypl. "We will continue delivering oil in keeping with our international commitments." Russia and Libya are Yugoslavia's key oil suppliers.

are Yuguslavia's key oil suppliers.

And in Moscow, former l'rime Minister Uklor Chernonyedin said the world "may slip loward" i hird whrld wan, the final war" as a result of NATO's bombing. Chernonyrdin, Russia's mediator on Kosovo, also said he had received invitations from the leaders of several NATO countries to discuss his recent elforts to end the crisis.

Concerns about stopping ships also were heard at the summit. "According to international rules, it is an act of war to stop and forcibly search alips on the sean, French Precident Jacques Chirac said. "So we must be very cautious." He said france supports NATO's determination to prevent any material useful to Yugoslav military forces from reaching them and he urged all democratic nations to support the embargo.

Chinton defended the idea of

embargo.
Clinton defended the idea of Clinton defended the idea of searches, saying it was unreasonable to ask pilots to tisk their lives attacking oil depots when Milosevic could get fuel from ships. Clinton said he did not expect that see searches would lead to violence "but we have in he firm about it" and "fake every reasonable means" to grave the success of any ambargo.

Take every reasonable means" to ensure the success of any ambargo.

NATO Secretary-General Javier Solana said the alliance would do "whatever is in our means and our capabilities" to enforce such an embargo. He said he hoped it would not be necessary to challenge Russian ships. Solana would not state a legal basis for interdicting ships at soo, but he told



Anti-NATO demonstrators protest in Lafayette Park, just worth of the White House, Saturday in Washington as world leaders met blocks away as part of NATO's 50th anniversary celebration.

in the Mellon auditorium where, 50 years ago, President Trumen led allies in signing NATO's founding treaty, pledging a one-for-all, all-for-one common defense.

The summit expanded beyond the 19 NATO countries to include leaders of 23 nations in a partnership with the aillance. They all were invited to the White House for dinner

under a huge tent on the South Lawn.
Despite objections from Russia to NATO expansion, the icaders agreed to leave the door open to more new members.
The alliance expanded to 19 countries this year with the inclusion of former Russian antellities Poland, Hungary and the Czech Republic.

## **Proposed Injection Well Notification**

Griffin Petroleum Company (GPC) is applying for an injection permit to convert the Willow Lake #1 well to injection. This well is located 660 feet from the North Line and 1980 feet from the West Line of Section 22, TWP 24-5, RNG 28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. This injection well will be used for salt water disposal in the Bone Spring formation at a depth of 7150' Expected maximum rates and pressures are 2000 barrels of water per day and 1436 psig respectively. GPC's address is 550 W. Texas Ste. 1240, Midland. TX 79701, Contact Eric Griffin at GPC (915) 687-1042 with any questions. Interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, P.O. Box 2088, Santa Po, NM 87504-2088 within 15 days.



## Cool Deals on a Hot Set of Wi Cars that Make Sense and Fun to We have one for you

1999	PONTIAC SU	MHIKE 2F	:COUPE	N/SPECIA	IL SUN &
ł	Manufact		Ponting:	FORKOW, SPE	sta)
Stock#	Suppested Re	tail Price	Pka Discol	HET VISAN	rite.
F9154	316,11	15 Less	6425M	10 \$ EE \$	760 Catass
P9152	\$16,39		\$425	F 15	970 Milett.
P9153	516,11	154, Less	\$425	\$15,	780 Less
P9156	\$16,11		\$1,025	\$15,	760 1866
P9158	\$16,11	S Less	\$125	****** \$15.	760 Less
P9159	\$16,30	5 Late	\$425	3:9,	940 Less
i			TIAC SU	INFIRE	SEDAN
l		Tacuters	11110 21	Ponting	
Stack#		d BallilPri		Rebate	THE STATE OF
P9151			166	\$1.500	741
P9157			55	91,500	
~ P (3)					Services Control
	2000 MO	DEUYE	ARIDO	DGE/PL	YMØU
	Manuellers	4500	CILL THE DA	Millionrys	ler
Stock#	Suga Relail Price	Pkg.D	ttölint	Sale Price	
D0103	\$16,475 L	.ess ~ \$B	75	\$15,600	Less
FL0100	\$16,475 L	58	75	\$15,600	Lett
00101	\$16,765 L	ass \$1,0	025	\$13,745	Less
PLOIDI	\$14.385 L	<b>e</b> cc (	)	514,385	Less
D0100	\$13.890 L	O11 (	ا تبوسر (	313,890	Less
-18 -		T J			
	84949 BW	86747			ran
- 10 No.	- Marie Marie 27 MA				

Have you been looking for a good life! If the How about a new car for a bin but we've got 7 new 1999 high!

After all, why net start out with a callet COME INTO ROSS HYDEN SUP Roll Bridge Come Discount Sale Bridge Placount Sale Bridge Placount Sale Bridge Placount Sale Bridge Roll Bridge Rol Stock PL 9106 \$13,020 Lease \$14,320 Lease \$14,120 Lease \$10 E255 D9252 D9307 D9241 D9249 \$15,699

OR Take Advantage of Factory Interest of 1.9%\* for up THAT'S LESS THAN TWO PERCENT IN O DOWN - THAT'S NO MONEY DOV Not Even Your Sales Tax or License & Doc Fees Absolutely \$0 Down and 45 Days Until First Pc

PL9106 - '236'' mo. PL9119 - '252'' mo. D9306 - '259'' mo.

D9252 - '255" mo. D9307 - '275" mo

D924 D924

MORE

1999 MODEL CLEARANCE BARG Plymouth Breeze Expresso, Dodge Stratus, Chr.

StockA	Ross <u>Hyden</u> Discount Sale Pr	ice	Exclur Rebat
PL9116	\$17,815	Less	\$1,500
PL9117	\$18,015	Loca	\$1,500
D9223	\$17,705	Less	\$1,500
CH911B	\$21,935	Less	\$1,500
CH9125	\$21,935	Less	\$1.500

OR Take Advantage of Factory Interest of 1.9%\* for u THAT'S LESS THAN TWO PERCENT IN ODOWN - THAT'S NO MONEY DO! Absolutely \$0 Down and 45 Days Until First P.

FL9116 - '322" mo. PL0117 - 1326" mo. D9223 - 1320" mo.

# AND MORE BAR

Stock # 09213 Dodge intrepid CH9114 Chrysler 300M CH9176 Chrysler Schring XLI

Bebate Onimier/Chrysler • 1 oss Hyden Discount DaimHir/Chrysler - :

# 5 4 4 라하 5 n 7

No Insurance Coverage Provided US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

CONTRACTON DIVINOS

# US Postal Service Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

Postage	Post Office, State, & ZIP Code	Street & Number	CHI ENERGY
ક્રો	-) "	10	4
99	<u> </u>	199	ζ.
	2	<b>L</b>	L

うこうてなて	-	7 - 69
Postage	\$	99
Certified Fee		1.40

Restricted Delivery Fee Special Delivery Fee

wing to

Spain D	Certified Fee	Postage	Post Office ACT	811 Sc
Special Delivery Ess	еe	,	Post Office, State, & ZIP Code 介てている、いい	4
		↔	3 8	Z 65
	1.80	528	01438	1

Poslage	\$ 25
Certified Fee	1.40
Special Delivery Fee	•

Certified Fee	1.80
Special Delivery Fee	•
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt Showing to	

Special Delivery Fee

Certified Fee Postage

? \*\*

↔

١

146

Restricted Delivery Fee

	Revinescent Ground (Ongo)
527	Return Receipt Showing to Whom I have Optivered
	Restricted Delivery Fee

PS Form 3800, April 1995

USPS

PS Form 3800, April 1995

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SAS

## ᇿ ίπ n in F 'n

# US Postal Service Receipt for (

Z

al Mail (See reverse)	OIL COUSERV	Sent to	Do not use for International I
Ţ	ATION DIVISIE		Mail (

Postage	Post Office, State, & ZIP Code Situation FE へい	Street & Number	Sent to  OIL CONSERVATION
↔	; د	$\mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{C}}$	¥.
99	57	みつけた	Toi
7	200 200	CO	DIVISIE
			J

PS Form 3800, April 1995

49

PS Form **3800**, April 1995

Sas

NM

PS Form 38

MOI

Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showing to

USPS

Special Delivery Fee

Certified Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

eceipt for Certified Mail Insurance Coverage Provided.

# 5 4 4 1 1 1 1 E P T

SPS

US Postal Service

# Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

	Special Delivery Fee
1.40	Certified Fee
\$ 99	Postage
79703-17505	Post Office, State, & ZIP Code
10505	Street & Number P. O · BCX / (
こうかつき ころうかい	NAME CLECK

# 544 N Ę 7 12 1

# US Postal Service Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

<b>00</b> , April 1995														
TOTAL Post of AFrees		Return Receipt Showing to Whom,	Whom & Date Delivered	Return Receipt Showing to	Restricted Delivery Fee	Special Delivery Fee	Cenified Fee	Postage	ROSWELLN	Post Office, State, & ZIP Code	-~	Street & Number	Sent to But E Par of	Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
47/2/2	700	マン		- - - -			03.1	\$ 95	TO FRE MI		SECOND ST.		CAU O MANAGEMENT	nal Mail (See reverse)

US Postal Service Receipt for Certified Mail 7 7 1 1

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

KAISER-FRANCIS OIL

0

Post Office, State

21468

No Insurance Coverage Provided

544 u u u